

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 6/11/24 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
5/10/2016	Action #2	Adoption of Resolution 63-15/16 Calling for a General Obligation Bond Election	\$239 Million
Total Amount of Measure X Authorizations Inception Through 12/13/2022			\$132,811,312
1/17/2023	Consent #5	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCCA AND AGREEMENTS; SEPTEMBER 5, 2022 TO NOVEMBER 27, 2022	\$716,099
1/17/2023	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF LIST OF SELECTED FIRMS FOR ON-CALL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA) FOR PROJECTS THROUGHOUT THE DISTRICT	\$0
1/17/2023	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-0721 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$22,100
1/17/2023	Consent #9	RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-02892 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TBT DRAFTING, INC. FOR DRAFTING SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$14,400
1/17/2023	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-02865 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CAPITAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR CLASSROOM AND KITCHEN BUILDING AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$45,800
1/17/2023	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-02897 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HMC ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE NEW INCLUSIVE PLAY EQUIPMENT AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$24,344
1/17/2023	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-02896 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HMC ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE NEW INCLUSIVE PLAY EQUIPMENT AT MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$19,918
1/17/2023	Consent #13	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-02042 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE DSA INSPECTIONS, INC., FOR INSPECTION OF THE PORTABLE RELOCATION TO THE ROYAL (RANCHO SIMI) PARK PROJECT	\$8,500
1/17/2023	Consent #15	RATIFICATION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-00748 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND RRM DESIGN GROUP FOR ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE NEW PERIMETER SITE FENCING AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$8,250
1/17/2023	Consent #16	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-02908 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR CLASSROOM AND KITCHEN BUILDING AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$446,352
1/17/2023	Consent #17	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B23FS391, BERYLWOOD ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM RENOVATIONS	\$1,061,500
2/21/2023	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-04448 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HMC ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$514,977
2/21/2023	Consent #5	RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. B23LS389 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE SNACK BAR PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$221,493
2/21/2023	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-02805 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE DSA INSPECTIONS, INC., FOR INSPECTION OF THE PLAY EQUIPMENT AT THE GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$4,250
2/21/2023	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-02639 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE DSA INSPECTIONS, INC., FOR INSPECTION OF THE PLAY EQUIPMENT AT THE SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PROJECT	\$4,250
2/21/2023	Consent #10	APPROVAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF MFA SOLUTION <i>*CLARIFICATION: TECHNOLOGY FOR ALL SCHOOLS - MULTI-FACTOR AUTHENTICATION (MFA)</i>	\$279,050
2/21/2023	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF BALFOUR BEATTY, LLC AS THE CONTRACTOR FOR PRECONSTRUCTION AND LEASE-LEASEBACK SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR / KITCHEN / CLASSROOM BUILDINGS AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$0
2/21/2023	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. B23RS397 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY, LLC FOR PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR / KITCHEN / CLASSROOM BUILDINGS AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$280,000
2/21/2023	Consent #13	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID 3B23FS390, ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL MPR BUILDING 3 CLASSROOM RENOVATION	\$636,000
2/21/2023	Informational #1	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACT	\$0
3/14/2023	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-03812 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND JORDAN, GILBERT & BAIN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR THE IRRIGATION MODIFICATION AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$8,530

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 6/11/24 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
3/14/2023	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT 2 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-02903 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE MASTER AGREEMENT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$0
4/18/2023	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-03914 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT SANTA SUSANA HIGH SCHOOL	\$11,900
4/18/2023	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-03912 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$11,900
4/18/2023	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-03913 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT SINALOA MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$11,900
4/18/2023	Consent #8	RATIFICATION OF THE AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT R21-03169 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND AMADOR WHITTLE ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR PREPARATION OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE MODERNIZATION OF THE BOYS' LOCKER ROOMS AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$13,716
4/18/2023	Consent #9	RATIFICATION OF THE AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT R21-03171 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND AMADOR WHITTLE ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR PREPARATION OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE MODERNIZATION OF THE GIRLS' LOCKER ROOMS AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$13,716
4/18/2023	Consent #11	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCCAA; NOVEMBER 28, 2022 TO MARCH 26, 2023	\$688,747
4/18/2023	Consent #12	RATIFICATION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-01539 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND RRM DESIGN GROUP FOR ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE NEW PERIMETER SITE FENCING AT SANTA SUSANA HIGH SCHOOL	\$6,550
4/18/2023	Consent #13	RATIFICATION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-01538 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND RRM DESIGN GROUP FOR ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE NEW PERIMETER SITE FENCING AT SINALOA MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$6,550
4/18/2023	Consent #14	RATIFICATION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-01537 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND RRM DESIGN GROUP FOR ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE NEW PERIMETER SITE FENCING AT VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$6,550
4/18/2023	Consent #16	AUTHORIZATION OF BLANKET APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS NOT TO EXCEED STATUTORY LIMITS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION WORK	\$0
4/18/2023	Consent #17	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. B22LS379 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE NAZERIAN GROUP FOR THE KNOLLS LEASE LEASEBACK P3 TOILET ROOM PROJECT	-\$77,500
4/18/2023	Information #2	RECEIVE MEASURE X BOND PERFORMANCE AUDIT	\$0
5/16/2023	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-04608 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT, PHASE I, AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$17,850
5/16/2023	Consent #16	APPROVAL OF RFQ #B23RM409 LIST OF SELECTED FIRMS FOR ON-CALL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR MATERIALS TESTING AND INSPECTIONS	\$0
5/16/2023	Consent #21	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO BID NO. B23FS388, SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING	\$22,000
5/16/2023	Consent #22	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B22LS371 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC. FOR THE POOL PORTABLE RELOCATION PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	-\$37,715
6/13/2023	Consent #9	RATIFICATION OF AWARD OF RE-BID #B23FS399, SANTA SUSANA HIGH SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING	\$0
6/13/2023	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF REJECTING BID NOS. B23FS400 AND RE-BID B23FS400 FOR THE NEW SECURITY SITE FENCING AT VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$0
6/13/2023	Consent #13	APPROVAL OF REJECTING BID NOS. B23FS401 AND RE-BID B23FS401 FOR THE NEW SECURITY SITE FENCING AT SINALOA MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$0
6/13/2023	Consent #14	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE ORDER #1 (1R) FOR AGREEMENT NO. B22LS371 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC. FOR THE POOL PORTABLE RELOCATION PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$1,708
6/13/2023	Consent #18	RATIFICATION OF AWARD OF LEASE-LEASEBACK B23LS406, ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM RENOVATION PHASE I, TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$860,969
6/13/2023	Consent #19	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. B23LS407 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NEFF CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE BOYS' LOCKER ROOM AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$2,513,582
6/13/2023	Consent #20	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. B23LS408 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NEFF CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE GIRLS' LOCKER ROOM AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$1,903,199

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 6/11/24 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
6/13/2023	Consent #23	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-05033 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE KITCHEN MODERNIZATION PROJECT, AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$190,400
6/13/2023	Information #2	CITIZENS' BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CBOC) ANNUAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022	\$0
6/13/2023	Information #3	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS (CONSENTS #18, #19, & #20)	\$0
8/15/2023	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF RATIFIED AGREEMENT NO. R23-05218 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE BOYS' LOCKER ROOM PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$22,916
8/15/2023	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-00527 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE GIRLS' LOCKER ROOM PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$22,864
8/15/2023	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 005058-409-G BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY OF RECORD SERVICES FOR DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS	\$0
8/15/2023	Consent #13	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R23-05268 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HMC ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MODERNIZATION OF BUILDING "H" FOR THE NEW KITCHEN AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$652,600
8/15/2023	Consent #14	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO BID NO. B22LS381, ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL WEST QUAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	\$0
8/15/2023	Consent #16	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-00798 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE KITCHEN PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$34,933
8/15/2023	Consent #18	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B22LS375 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC. FOR THE MPR PLAZA PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$80,747
8/15/2023	Action #1	ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 07-23/24 AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, ELECTION OF 2016, SERIES D, IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$49,000,000 AND APPROVING RELATED DOCUMENTS AND ACTIONS	\$0
9/12/2023	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT 2 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-01790 SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND JORDAN, GILBERT & BAIN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR THE QUAD PROJECTS AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$2,920
9/12/2023	Consent #11	RATIFICATION APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-01759 SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND JORDAN, GILBERT & BAIN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR THE QUAD PROJECTS AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL (*MISLABELED AS AMEND. #1)	\$2,305
9/12/2023	Consent #12	RATIFICATION APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-03650 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$17,850
9/12/2023	Consent #13	RATIFICATION OF AWARD OF LEASE-LEASEBACK B24LS414, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL KITCHEN MODERNIZATION EQUIPMENT PHASE I, TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	\$590,977
9/12/2023	Consent #14	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-01341 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE BOYS' LOCKER ROOM PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$137,984
9/12/2023	Consent #15	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-01344 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE GIRLS' LOCKER ROOM PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$124,432
9/12/2023	Consent #16	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B24FS417, SINALOA MIDDLE SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING	\$374,587
9/12/2023	Consent #17	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B24FS416, VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING	\$575,099
9/12/2023	Consent #18	RATIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO BID NO. B23FS388, SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING	\$8,703
9/12/2023	Consent #19	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B23FS390 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HART DESIGN BUILD INC. FOR THE ROYAL HS BLDG. 3 CLASSROOM & INTERIOR RENOVATIONS PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	-\$4,389
9/12/2023	Consent #27	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B22LS376 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC. FOR THE EAST QUAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	-\$118,588
9/12/2023	Consent #28	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B23LS406 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC. FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	-\$163,136

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 6/11/24 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
9/12/2023	Informational #1	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS	\$0
10/17/2023	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-01599 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT SINALOA MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$4,600
10/17/2023	Consent #5	RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-01598 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$4,600
10/17/2023	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B23FS391 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ARDALAN CONSTRUCTION, FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT BERYLWOOD ES	\$33,763
10/17/2023	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-01954 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NATIONAL ROOFING CONSULTANTS INC. FOR THE ROOFING AT THE KITCHEN PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$19,850
10/17/2023	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT 3 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-02903 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE MASTER AGREEMENTS AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$0
10/17/2023	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT 4 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-02903 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ANT BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE MASTER AGREEMENTS AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$0
10/17/2023	Information #5	ELECTION OF 2016 (MEASURE X) BOND PROGRAM FINANCING WRAP UP AND FUTURE FUNDING OPTIONS	\$0
11/14/2023	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-02267 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND PLACEWORKS FOR CEQA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES	\$7,748
11/14/2023	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B22LS375 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE MPR PLAZA PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$20,252
11/14/2023	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO RE-BID B23FS399 SANTA SUSANA HIGH SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING	-\$3,251
11/14/2023	Consent #8	RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-02489 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND GOLDEN STATE LABOR COMPLIANCE FOR LABOR COMPLIANCE SERVICES FOR THE SIMI VALLEY HS KITCHEN PROJECT	\$33,950
11/14/2023	Consent #9	RATIFICATION OF AWARD OF LEASE-LEASEBACK B24LS414, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL KITCHEN MODERNIZATION PHASE II, TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$6,967,830
11/14/2023	Consent #10	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCCAA; MARCH 27, 2023 TO OCTOBER 31, 2023	\$3,212,145
11/14/2023	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-03654 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTIN SERVICES FOR THE QUAD RENOVATION PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$14,700
11/14/2023	Informational #1	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS	\$0
12/12/2023	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-03913 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT SINALOA MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$2,550
12/12/2023	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-03914 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SECURITY FENCING PROJECT AT SANTA SUSANA HIGH SCHOOL	\$2,550
12/12/2023	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF MEMBER TO THE CITIZENS' BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CBOC) - MEASURE X	\$0
12/12/2023	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-02694 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT PARK VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$31,320
12/12/2023	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #7 TO BID #20B27BX332, ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL MPR RENOVATION	\$78,420
12/12/2023	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #8 TO BID #20B27BX332, ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL MPR RENOVATION	\$34,853
12/12/2023	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-02919 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$13,920
12/12/2023	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-02918 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT AT HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$13,920
12/12/2023	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-02920 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$13,920
12/12/2023	Consent #14	APPROVAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT STAFF LAPTOPS	\$1,792,000

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 6/11/24 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
1/16/2024	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-03258 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICE FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PHASE 2 PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$74,880
1/16/2024	Consent #13	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCCAA; NOVEMBER 1, 2023 TO DECEMBER 31, 2023	\$357,815
1/16/2024	Consent #16	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B24FS412, PARK VIEW ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM RENOVATIONS	\$1,199,000
1/16/2024	Consent #18	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT B23LS389 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE SNACK BAR PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	-\$42,682
1/16/2024	Action #2	APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 38-23/24 ADOPTING FINDINGS THAT THE PROJECTS AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL ARE EXEMPT FROM THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA)	\$0
1/16/2024	Information #2	RECEIVE MEASURE X BOND PERFORMANCE AUDIT	\$0
2/20/2024	Consent #2	APPROVAL OF CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT: ABOLISH TWO ASA II POSITIONS AND TWO CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/PROJECT COORDINATOR POSITIONS	\$0
2/20/2024	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT N. R24-03397 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE GIRLS' LOCKER INSTALL AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$6,075
2/20/2024	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-03396 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE BOYS' LOCKER INSTALL AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$6,075
2/20/2024	Consent #10	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK B24LS415, ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM RENOVATION PHASE 2, TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$2,161,967
2/20/2024	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B23FS391 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ARDALAN CONSTRUCTION, FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT BERYLWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$40,652
2/20/2024	Consent #13	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENTS NO. 033893-373 (A,B,C,D) BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND VIOLA, INC. FOR THE MASTER AGREEMENTS FOR VARIOUS LEASE LEASEBACK PROJECTS THROUGHOUT THE DISTRICT	\$0
2/20/2024	Consent #15	APPROVAL OF RETENTION RELEASE OF FOUR PERCENT (4%) FOR THE ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATION, BID NO. 20B27BX332	\$0
2/20/2024	Consent #16	APPROVAL OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT NO. A19.299 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES, LLC FOR SCHOOL FACILITIES FUNDING CONSULTANT SERVICES	\$119,520
2/20/2024	Consent #20	APPROVAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT INTERACTIVE PROJECTORS IN CLASSROOMS	\$1,875,338
2/20/2024	Consent #21	APPROVAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT CONTENT FILTER	\$303,250
2/20/2024	Consent #23	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-03728 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE MPR UTILITY BUILDING PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$14,942
2/20/2024	Consent #25	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE SINALOA MIDDLE SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING PROJECT, BID NO. B24FS417	\$16,594
2/20/2024	Consent #26	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR BID #B24FS416, VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL SECURITY FENCING	-\$27,860
2/20/2024	Consent #27	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. B24LS421 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ARDALAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE SIMI VALLEY HS LEASE LEASEBACK LOCKER ROOM REPLACEMENT PROJECT	\$1,199,713
2/20/2024	Consent #28	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR AGREEMENT NO. B22LS381 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE WEST QUAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AT ROYAL HIGH SCHOOL	-\$159,345
2/20/2024	Information #2	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS	\$0
3/12/2024	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-03945 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CLARK SEIF CLARK, INC. FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT SERVICES AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL FOR THE MPR DEMOLITION PROJECT	\$22,540
3/12/2024	Consent #16	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R22-04454 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NEFF CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE LEASE LEASEBACK FEE PROPOSAL FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	-\$138,494
3/12/2024	Action #3	APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 46-23/24 ADOPTING COMPATIBILITY, UNIFORMITY AND STANDARDIZATION OF THE HERK EDWARDS INC. BLEACHER SYSTEMS FOR THE NEW MPR BUILDING PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$0
4/16/2024	Consent #5	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK B24LS424 SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MPR DEMOLITION PROJECT, INCREMENT 1, TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$496,032

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 6/11/24 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
4/16/2024	Consent #6	RATIFICATION OF AWARD OF FIELD CONTRACT WIT24-00472, INTERACTIVE CLASSROOM PROJECTOR INSTALLATION AND REPLACEMENT (*CLARIFICATION OF 2/20/24 CONSENT #20 - ADJUSTMENT OF INSTALLATION & SALES TAX RESULTING IN A PRICE ADJUSTMENT.)	\$646
4/16/2024	Consent #9	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCCAA; JANUARY 1, 2024 TO MARCH 17, 2024	\$632,115
4/16/2024	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-04405 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CLARK SEIF CLARK, INC. FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT SERVICES AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT	\$28,840
4/16/2024	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-04404 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CLARK SEIF CLARK, INC. FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT SERVICES AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT	\$25,715
4/16/2024	Consent #14	AUTHORIZATION OF BLANKET APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS NOT TO EXCEED STATUTORY LIMITS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION WORK	\$0
4/16/2024	Consent #19	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-04586 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND EARTH SYSTEMS FOR GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING FOR THE SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MPR PROJECT	\$4,600
4/16/2024	Information #2	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS	\$0
5/21/2024	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF LIST OF SELECTED FIRMS FOR ON-CALL ARCHITECTURAL AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR SMALL PROJECT THROUGHOUT THE DISTRICT, B24RM429	\$0
5/21/2024	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-04710 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$6,000
5/21/2024	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-04708 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$6,000
5/21/2024	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. 029997-429-F BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ONGOING ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR PROJECTS THROUGHOUT THE DISTRICT	\$0
5/21/2024	Consent #13	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05038 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND SCHOOL FACILITY CONSULTANTS FOR SCHOOL FACILITIES FUNDING CONSULTANT SERVICES	\$50,000
5/21/2024	Consent #17	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R24-00798 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE KITCHEN PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$30,158
5/21/2024	Consent #21	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B24FS431, GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FLOORING ABATEMENT	\$610,000
5/21/2024	Consent #22	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B24FS430, SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FLOORING ABATEMENT	\$518,200
5/21/2024	Consent #24	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05127 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND PARSONS CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR LABOR COMPLIANCE SERVICES FOR THE SIMI VALLEY HS MPR DEMOLITION PROJECT	\$16,699
5/21/2024	Consent #29	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05515 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$27,500
5/21/2024	Consent #30	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05516 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$27,500
5/21/2024	Consent #32	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R24-04405 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CLARK SEIF CLARK, INC. FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT SERVICES AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$8,530
6/1/124	Consent #18	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05248 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CAPITAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR THE MEP CONSTRUCTABILITY PEER REVIEW OF NEW MPR CLASSROOM BUILDING AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$7,500
6/1/124	Consent #22	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MAIN QUAD LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, B22LS383	-\$258,993
6/1/124	Consent #23	APPROVE REJECTION OF ALL BIDS FOR THE CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM PROJECT(S) FOR HILLSIDE MS, SINALOA MS, AND VALLEY VIEW MS, B24FM437	\$0
6/1/124	Consent #26	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05284 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CLARK SEIF CLARK, INC. FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT SERVICES AT TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$1,958

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 6/11/24 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
6/1/124	Consent #27	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05272 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CLARK SEIF CLARK, INC. FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT SERVICES AT BIG SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$4,977
6/1/124	Consent #28	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL BOYS' LOCKER ROOM RENOVATION, B23LS407	-\$144,657
6/1/124	Consent #30	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05297 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTION SERVICES, INC. FOR MOISTURE TESTING SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR AT TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$6,100
6/1/124	Consent #31	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R24-05296 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTION SERVICES, INC. FOR MOISTURE TESTING SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR AT BIG SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$6,100
6/1/124	Action #7	APPROVAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT TWO-WAY RADIO SYSTEM	\$1,345,380
6/1/124	Information #2	CITIZENS' BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CBOC) ANNUAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023	\$0
Total Amount of Measure X Authorizations Through 6-11-24			\$168,442,469